Item C-01 1 of 2



MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and Council

FROM: Greg Guernsey, Director

Planning and Zoning Department

DATE: April 14, 2016

SUBJECT: C14-2015-0144 – Ski Shores – District 10

(2905 Pearce Road)

The Applicant has formally withdrawn the application for rezoning.

If you need additional information, please contact the case manager, Victoria Haase, at 512-974-7691 or

Greg Guernsey, Director Planning and Zoning Department

x: Marc A. Ott, City Manager Sue Edwards, Assistant City Manager Item C-01 2 of 2

Haase, Victoria [Tori]

From: Kelly Wright

Sent: Friday, March 25, 2016 6:17 AM

To: Haase, Victoria [Tori]
Cc: Pamela Madere

Subject: Ski Shores Zoning Application (Case No. C14-2015-0144)

Importance: High

Hi Tori,

On behalf of our client, Ski Shores Properties, Ltd., we would like to formally withdraw the Ski Shores Zoning Application.

Thank you,

Kelly Wright

Entitlements Manager



A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Barton Oaks Plaza 901 South MoPac Expressway Building 1, Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78746

Direct: 512.541.3599|Cell: 254.537.2444|Fax: 512.469.9408

This e-mail and/or attachment is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.